

BF&M Limited
Ticker: BFM.BH

BF&M Limited Share Repurchase Program – June 2024

July 10, 2024 For Immediate Release

THE COMPANY announces that pursuant to Regulation 6.44 of the BSX Listing Regulations that the Company made no share repurchases for the month ending June 2024.

Further information:

Amy DaPonte
Adaponte@bfm.bm

ABOUT THE COMPANY

BF&M Limited is the holding company of the BF&M group of companies ("BF&M Group"). The two largest operating companies within the BF&M Group are BF&M Life Insurance Company Limited, a leading provider of life, health and pensions products, and BF&M General Insurance Company Limited, the leading general insurer providing all forms of property, casualty, motor and marine products. The BF&M Group includes several other companies including BF&M Investment Services Limited, BF&M Properties Limited, (including Scarborough Property Holdings Limited and Barr's Bay Properties Limited), and Island Heritage Insurance Company, Ltd.

BF&M Limited 112 Pitts Bay Road, Pembroke HM 08, Bermuda PO Box HM 1007, Hamilton HM DX, Bermuda T: +1 441 295 5566 W: bfm.bm